1
®
FN7389.8
EL5164, EL5165, EL5364
600MHz Current Feedback Amplifiers with
Enable
The EL5164, EL5165, and EL5364 are current feedback
amplifiers with a very high bandwidth of 600MHz. This

2 FN7389.8
October 29, 2007
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
EL5164IS 5164IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5164IS-T7* 5164IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5164IS-T13* 5164IS 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5164ISZ (Note) 5164ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5164ISZ-T7* (Note) 5164ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5164ISZ-T13* (Note) 5164ISZ 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5164IW-T7* i 6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5164IW-T7A* i 6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5164IWZ-T7* (Note) BAMA 6 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5164IWZ-T7A* (Note) BAMA 6 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5165IC-T7* F 5 Ld SC-70 (1.25mm) P5.049
EL5165IC-T7A* F 5 Ld SC-70 (1.25mm) P5.049
EL5165IW-T7* b 5 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5165IW-T7A* b 5 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5165IWZ-T7* (Note) BANA 5 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5165IWZ-T7A* (Note) BANA 5 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5364IS EL5364IS 16 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5364IS-T7* EL5364IS 16 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5364IS-T13* EL5364IS 16 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5364ISZ (Note) EL5364ISZ 16 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027